03/12/2018 504815129

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4861864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SITARAMAN KRISHNAN	02/21/2018
LALITHA GANAPATIBHOTLA	03/09/2018
DIPANKAR ROY	02/20/2018
JIANPING ZHENG	02/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARKSON UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	8 CLARKSON AVENUE
City:	POTSDAM
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13699

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15075953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-218-8000 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202-1355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	174P049A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK J.M. PRICE
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick J.M. Price/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=174P049A_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=174P049A signed assignment#page2.tif source=174P049A_signed_assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045175 FRAME: 0763** 504815129

source=174P049A_signed_assignment#page4.tif source=174P049A_signed_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 045175 FRAME: 0764

174P049A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sitaraman Krishnan, a citizen of the United States and residing at 177

Regan Road, Potsdam, NY 13676; Lalitha Ganapatibhotla, a citizen of the United States and

residing at 2526 Business Center Dr. Apt. 537, Pearland, TX 77584; Dipankar Roy a citizen of the

United States and residing at 22 Haggerty Road, Potsdam. NY 13676; Jianping Zheng a citizen of

the United States and residing at 1617 Westminster Dr. Apt 210, Naperville. IL 60563 ("Assignors"),

have made certain new and useful improvements in Solid Organic Electrolytes, for which Letters

Patent of the United States is being sought and filed on March 21, 2016 as application number

15/075953.

WHEREAS, Clarkson University, a Not-For Profit Educational Institution

incorporated under the laws of the State of New York, and having an address of 8 Clarkson

Avenue, Potsdam, NY 13699, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one

dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is

hereby duly and fully acknowledged, I have sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do sell, assign,

transfer and set over unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid

application for Letters Patent, any and all divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

3102516 1 2/21/2018

Date: 2/21/2018	Ataaman Krishnan
STATE OF <u>New York</u>) ss.:	
undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, pe known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfac subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	in the year 2018 before me, the personally appeared Sitaraman Krishnan personally story evidence to be the individual whose name is ed to me that he/she executed the same in his/her tent, the individual or the person upon behalf of which Notary Public

3102516.1 2/8/2018

ANNA MARIE DAWLEY
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. #01DA6085499
Qualified In St. Lawrence County
Commission Expires Dec. 30, 20 IB

Date: 03/09/2018	G.V.N.R. Lalitha Lalitha Ganapatibhotla
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> COUNTY OF <u>BRADORIA</u>)) ss.:)
undersigned, a notary public in and for sa personally known to me or proved to me name is subscribed to the within instrume	in the year 2018 before me, the id State, personally appeared Lalitha Ganapatibhotla on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose nt and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in ture on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf instrument. MOSES NGII WAMBUA Notary ID # 128733584 My Commission Expires

Date:	February	20,	2016
	11		

Dipankar Roy

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF St. LAWYENCE)

)) ss.:

On the Abb day of Floring in the year 2018 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared **Dipankar Roy** personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the.same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

Notary Public

ANNA MARIE DAWLEY Notary Public, State Of New York No. #01DA6085499 Qualified In St. Lawrence County Commission Expires Dec. 30, 2018

Date: 2/13/2018	Jianping Zheng
STATE OF IL COUNTY OF DuPage)) ss.:)
undersigned, a notary public in and for sai to me or proved to me on the basis of satis to the within instrument and acknowledge	in the year 2018 before me, the d State, personally appeared Jianping Zheng personally known factory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed d to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual
TRENT PHILLIPS Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois	Notary Public

3102516.1 2/8/2018